28,
294
30

3le

32,

continued

Alexander Foster on Beaver buried at Diemers.
Wounded
John Humphrey Sept. 30, hopes of recovery
Geo. Fe Stedman " " will loose use of arm.
Mrs. Ferdinand Westphal Sept. 30 , not serious
Missing
John Wright supposed killed.

Recapitulation of Losses rully estimated:

Jose. F. Bayless

Jackson Leatherman

Geo Kions

Isaak L. Peck

John Fuller

Lee Bevington

Thoe 4. RoObertson

Pleasant Peck

Joel Reese

Jake Straub

James A. Gaumer
John D. Jennings
Margareth Smith
Sarah Hudson
Joseph Raab
Leah Shady
Jacob J. Keefer
Thomas Lynch
Peter Westphal
Mrs. F. Westphal

Wm. OToole

500,00
250,00
285.00
L35.75
50.00
50,00
135.00
25.00
25.00
25,00
380,00
30,00
345400
130,00
261,60
68.00
75.00
198.00
130,00

815.00

55'00



